



ICT Division

Ref. No.: 53.09.0000.820.07.001.24.613

1/2

Date: 19-11-2024

The Managing Director Smart Technologies (BD) Ltd. Jahir Smart Tower, 205/1/A Begum Rokeya Sharani,West Kafrul Taltola, Mirpur, Dhaka-1207.

Attention: Mr. Md. Shajib Ahmed, (Deputy Manager, Corporate Sales)

Subject: Notification of Award for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) Service from Oracle for the Oracle RDBMS Software.

Tender Ref. No.: (BASIC/HO/ICTD/Oracle AMC/2024/001, Dated 21/10/2024)

This is to notify that your Tender dated 21.10.2024 for the Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) Service from Oracle for Oracle Database 12C Enterprise Edition and related Services for 01(one) year (from November 05, 2024-November 04, 2025 CSI number 22029612) for Data Center (DC) and Disaster Recovery Site (DRS) of BASIC Bank Limited for the Contract Price of Tk 1,45,85,875/- (Taka one crore forty five lac eighty five thousand eight hundred and seventy five) only including VAT & Tax as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by BASIC Bank Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.3
- Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk 14,58,587.50 (Fourteen lac fifty eight thousand five hundred eighty seven taka & fifty paisa) only within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this Notification of Award in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2
- iii. Sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2

The payment terms for Oracle RDBMS Software AMC Service will be as under:

- 100% (hundred percent) of the Contract Price will be paid after product support activated.
- All applicable VAT, Tax etc. will be deducted as per govt. rules from the bill at the time of payment.

You have to observe other applicable terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender Document.

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

With best regards,

Md. Helal Uddin DGM, ICT Division

md. Juli

"শুদ্ধাচার ও শিষ্টাচার, সভ্য জাতির অহংকার"